508326444 01/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8373637

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
		09/02/2019	09/02/2019	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Exe	ecution Date	
PHILIP E. RISSER		09/0	5/2019	
LOGAN AUKER		09/0	5/2019	
JAKE BYER			5/2019	
ANDREI PAVEL		09/0	5/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	VALCO COMPANIES, INC.			
Street Address:	2710 0	2710 DIVISION HIGHWAY		
Internal Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 8		
City:	NEW HOLLAND			
State/Country:	PENN	SYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17557			
		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	5 Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	S Total: 1	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	ill be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	S Total: 1	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2159791581	ill be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2159791581 smhewitt@duanemorris.com	ill be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2159791581	ill be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2159791581 smhewitt@duanemorris.com WON JOON KOUH	ill be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2159791581 smhewitt@duanemorris.com WON JOON KOUH 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	ill be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2159791581 smhewitt@duanemorris.com WON JOON KOUH 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	ill be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 18408983 (215)979-1020 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2159791581 smhewitt@duanemorris.com WON JOON KOUH 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 F6517-00053 (1 OF 2)	ill be sent	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 1#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Philip E. RISSER, residing at 400 Shreiner Road, Leola, PA 17540; Logan AUKER, residing at 239 S. Reading Road, Ephrata, PA 17522; Jake BYER, residing at 4565 Siegrist – Jutte Road, Coldwater, OH 45828; and Andrei PAVEL, residing at 740 N. Duke Street, Apt. 6K, Lancaster, PA 17602 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for FEED BIN ANTI-BRIDGE DEVICE for which a U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/895,146 was filed on September 3, 2019, bearing Attorney Docket No. F6517-00029.

WHEREAS, Valco Companies, Inc., having a principal place of business at 2710 Division Highway, P.O. Box 8, New Holland, PA 17557 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that have been or may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

DM2\10434821,1

Attorney Docket No. F6517-00029

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

For all legal purposes, this assignment shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of September 2, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto sets their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:	05\$EP2019	
Date:	9/5/2019	
Date:	9/5/19	N.
Date:	9/5/2019	

Philip E. RÍSSER

Logan AUKER PAVEL.

DM2\0434821.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2024